
Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 1 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 

DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

07/09/2024 J 13219 A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL Other NONE REQUIRED LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S Commencement of Lease Terms - ACS 10/01/2014 06/30/2029 0.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/09/2024 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 
13219 

A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 
A&B PROPERTIES HAWAII, LL 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

LEASE OF OFFICE SPAC 
LEASE 103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 
LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE FOR 2ND CIRCUIT'S 

A&B OFFICE LEASE PLUS CAM (2ND ACS) 
ACS Lease Letter of Intent 
FY20 ACS Lease 
FY21 ACS Lease 
FY22 ACS Lease 
FY23 ACS Lease 
FY24 ACS Lease 
FY25 ACS Lease 
FY25 ACS Office Lease 
FY26 ACS Office Lease 
FY27 ACS Office Lease 
FY28 ACS Office Lease 
FY29 ACS Office Lease 

10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 
10/01/2014 06/30/2029 

1,320,178.10 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
0.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 

240,557.30 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
288,668.76 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
288,668.76 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
288,668.76 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
288,668.76 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 

24,055.73 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
177,903.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
194,076.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
194,076.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
194,076.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 
194,076.00 Marsha Yamada 244-2930 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 3,693,673.17 

02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 

DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

OFFICE LEASE 
OFFICE LEASE 
OFFICE LEASE 
OFFICE LEASE 
OFFICE LEASE 
LEASE 
LEASE 
LEASE 
LEASE 
LEASE 
103D-104, LEASE 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 

OFFICE LSE ADLRO 7/1/15 - 6/30/16 
OFFICE LSE 7/1/16 - 6/30/17 
OFFICE LSE 7/1/17 - 6/30/18 
OFFICE LSE 7/1/18 - 6/30/19 
OFFICE LSE 7/1/19 - 5/31/20 
OFFICE LSE ADLRO 8/1/15 - 7/31/16 
OFFICE LSE ADLRO 8/1/16 - 7/31/17 
OFFICE LSE ADLRO 8/1/17 - 7/31/18 
OFFICE LSE ADLRO 8/1/18 - 7/31/19 
OFFICE LSE ADLRO 8/1/19 - 6/30/20 
Estoppel Certificate 
FY21-ADLRO OFFICE LEASE 7/01/20-6/30/21 
FY22-ADLRO OFFICE LEASE 7/01/21-6/30/22 
FY23-ADLRO OFFICE LEASE 7/01/22-6/30/23 
FY24-ADLRO OFFICE LEASE 7/01/23-6/30/24 
FY25-ADLRO OFFICE LEASE 7/01/24-5/31/25 
FY25 ADLRO STE 500 & 500A LEASE 

08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 

191,849.16 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
194,360.64 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
196,947.48 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
199,611.84 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
185,493.22 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 

1,316.20 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
1,334.27 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
1,352.88 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
1,372.24 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
1,275.87 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 

0.00 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
205,811.88 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
211,986.24 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
218,345.76 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
224,896.08 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
212,339.38 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 

8,252.60 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 



Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 2 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 

DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 

DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 

FY26 ADLRO STE 500 & 500A LEASE 
FY27 ADLRO STE 500 & 500A LEASE 
FY28 ADLRO STE 500 & 500A LEASE 
FY29 ADLRO STE 500 & 500A LEASE 
FY30 ADLRO STE 500 & 500A LEASE 

08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 

99,278.78 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
102,257.17 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
105,324.93 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
108,484.62 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 

92,883.80 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 2,564,775.04 

04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 
04/11/25 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 
19101 

LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 
LANAI RESORTS, LLC 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 
LANAI DC LEASE 

FY19 Lanai DC Lease 
FY20 Lanai DC Lease 
FY21 Lanai DC Lease 
FY22 Lanai DC Lease 
FY23 Lanai DC Lease 
Amend Lease Term 
FY24 Lanai DC Office Lease 
FY25 Lanai DC Office Lease 
FY26 Lanai DC Office Lease 
FY26 Lanai DC Office Lease 
FY27 Lanai DC Office Lease 
FY28 Lanai DC Office Lease 

07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 
07/01/2018 07/31/2027 

18,931.08 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
18,931.08 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
20,663.64 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
20,663.64 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
18,941.67 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 

0.00 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
12,959.10 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
14,137.20 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 

1,178.10 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
12,959.10 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 
14,137.20 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 

1,178.10 Sandy Kozaki 244-2929 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 154,679.91 

04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 
04/11/2025 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 
21042 

ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 
ALSTON, PAUL & TANYA 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 

FY21 OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
FY22 OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
FY23 OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
FY24 OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
FY25 OFFICE RENT/CAM KAMUELA 
FY25 Office Lease 
FY26 Office Lease 
FY27 Office Lease 
FY28 Office Lease 
FY29 Office Lease 
FY30 Office Lease 

07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 
07/01/2020 04/30/2030 

70,322.76 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
72,459.60 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
74,790.72 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
77,121.84 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
73,009.97 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
10,574.64 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
63,973.48 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
67,158.24 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
70,528.52 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
74,084.32 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 
57,882.24 Hattie Embernate, 808-961-7429 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 711,906.33 

10/02/2024 
10/02/2024 

J 
J 

25044 
25044 

HAWAII JUSTICE FOUNDATION 
HAWAII JUSTICE FOUNDATION 

Other 
Other 

SECTION 607-5.7, HRS 
SECTION 607-5.7, HRS 

ILAF FY25 ADMINISTRATOR RFA J24377 
ILAF FY25 ADMINISTRATOR RFA J24377 

Solicit 2024-2025 ILAF Application 
FY2024-2025 ILAF ADMINISTRATOR 

07/01/2024 06/30/2025 
07/01/2024 06/30/2025 

0.00 Karen Takahashi, 539-4896 
50,000.00 Karen Takahashi, 539-4896 



Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 3 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 

DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 50,000.00 

07/30/2024 J 25156 NATIONAL CENTER FOR STATE Other NO COST AGREEMENT ICM CERTIFICATION AGREEMENT ICM CERTIFICATION AGREEMENT 07/30/2024 06/30/2026 0.00 Brandon Kimura, 539-4902 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

8/5/2024 J 25163 DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES Other NO COST MOA MOA - OYS HANDLE WITH CARE TRAINING MOA with OYS_Training HHJDF employees 07/01/2024 07/02/2024 0.00 Kristin Davidson 9548222 (jpt) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

09/05/2024 J 25192 ALA MOANA HOTEL Other NO COST AGREEMENT FY25 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE HOTEL BOOKING A Hotel Room Reservations 10/17/2024 10/18/2024 0.00 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

11/08/2024 
11/08/2024 

J 
J 

25237 
25237 

OFFICE OF LANGUAGE ACCESS 
OFFICE OF LANGUAGE ACCESS 

Other 
Other 

GOVERNMENT RATE 
GOVERNMENT RATE 

MOA FY25-FY26 BOW ORIENTATION WORKSHOP 
MOA FY25-FY26 BOW ORIENTATION WORKSHOP 

2025 BOW Per Diem 
2026 BOW Per Diem 

12/01/2024 06/30/2026 
12/01/2024 06/30/2026 

1,980.00 Debi Tulang-DeSilva, 539-4861 
1,980.00 Debi Tulang-DeSilva, 539-4861 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 3,960.00 

11/08/2024 J 25238 AERIELLE REYNOLDS Other NO COST MOU AERIELLE REYNOLDS MOU WITH JUDICIARY Aerielle Reynolds' MOU with Judiciary 11/08/2024 12/31/2031 0.00 Aerielle Reynolds 961-7473 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

08/02/2024 
08/02/2024 

J 
J 

25160 
25160 

KO'OLAU BALLROOMS & CONFE 
KO'OLAU BALLROOMS & CONFE 

Other 
Other 

103D-305, HRS 
103D-305, HRS 

3RD ANNUAL STATEWIDE DRGU COURT CONFEREN FY25 STATEWIDE DRUG CRT CONF-AV EQUIP 
3RD ANNUAL STATEWIDE DRGU COURT CONFEREN FY25 STATEWIDE DRUG CRT CONF - MEALS 

08/27/2024 08/28/2024 
08/27/2024 08/28/2024 

2,460.74 VINCENT BORJA 539-4527 (AK) 
28,423.02 VINCENT BORJA 539-4527 (AK) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 30,883.76 

03/06/2025 
03/06/2025 
03/06/2025 

J 
J 
J 

25306 
25306 
25306 

ALA MOANA HOTEL 
ALA MOANA HOTEL 
ALA MOANA HOTEL 

Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-305 HRS 
103D-305 HRS 
103D-305 HRS 

SPRING 2025 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 
SPRING 2025 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 
SPRING 2025 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 

Technology Services 
Parking at Venue 
Catering Services 

04/10/2025 04/11/2025 
04/10/2025 04/11/2025 
04/10/2025 04/11/2025 

9,100.00 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 
1,800.00 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 

22,000.00 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 



Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 4 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 

DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 32,900.00 

02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 
02/19/2025 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 
16009 

DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 
DOUGLAS EMMETT 2010, LLC 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 
ADLRO OFFICE LEASE ASB STE #500 

FY21 - ADDITIONAL OFFICE SPACE 
FY22 - ADDITIONAL OFFICE SPACE 
FY23 - ADDITIONAL OFFICE SPACE 
FY24 - ADDITIONAL OFFICE SPACE 
FY25 - ADDITIONAL OFFICE SPACE 

08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 
08/01/2015 04/30/2030 

1,847.12 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
3,221.90 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
3,318.59 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
3,418.16 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 
3,223.70 Terri Gearon, 539-1788 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 15,029.47 

10/02/2024 J 25044 HAWAII JUSTICE FOUNDATION Other 103D-102(B)(4)(L)HRS ILAF FY25 ADMINISTRATOR RFA J24377 ILAF FY25 Administrator Additional Funds 07/01/2024 06/30/2025 10,386.00 Karen Takahashi, 539-4896 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 10,386.00 

08/02/2024 J 25160 KO'OLAU BALLROOMS & CONFE Other HAR 3-120-4(B)#8 3RD ANNUAL STATEWIDE DRGU COURT CONFEREN FY25 STATEWIDE DRUG CRT CONF-FACILITIES 08/27/2024 08/28/2024 0.00 VINCENT BORJA 539-4527 (AK) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

11/08/2024 
11/08/2024 

J 
J 

25237 
25237 

OFFICE OF LANGUAGE ACCESS 
OFFICE OF LANGUAGE ACCESS 

Other 
Other 

HAR 3-120-4(B) #3 
HAR 3-120-4(B) #3 

MOA FY25-FY26 BOW ORIENTATION WORKSHOP 
MOA FY25-FY26 BOW ORIENTATION WORKSHOP 

2025 Bow Trainer Fees 
2026 BOW Trainer Fees 

12/01/2024 06/30/2026 
12/01/2024 06/30/2026 

15,132.00 Debi Tulang-DeSilva, 539-4861 
15,198.00 Debi Tulang-DeSilva, 539-4861 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 30,330.00 

02/28/2025 J 25303 KAUAI SHELF HELP CENTER Other 103D-102(B)(2)(G)HRS MOU KAUAI SELF HELP CENTER No-Cost MOU Kauai SHC 02/24/2025 0.00 Jenny Silbiger, 539-4965 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

03/06/2025 J 25306 ALA MOANA HOTEL Other HAR 3-120-4(B) #8 SPRING 2025 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE Room Rental 04/10/2025 04/11/2025 3,150.00 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 3,150.00 
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REPORT TOTAL 7,301,673.68 

END OF REPORT 


